503346148 06/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3392768

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
ATURE OF CONVE	TURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JUSTIN MARTIN			06/02/2015		
DANIEL P. KLAWITT	ER		06/02/2015		
FLINT GRAHL			06/03/2015		
JOHN A. GROESCH	EL		06/02/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:		ick Corporation			
Street Address:		orth Field Court			
City:	Lake Fo	prest			
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS			
State/Country.					
Postal Code:		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	Number 14729885			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	RS Total: 1 pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided	14729885 (414)271-5770 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone:	E DATA	14729885 (414)271-5770 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce !; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 414-271-7590			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	RS Total: 1 pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided	14729885 (414)271-5770 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	E DATA	14729885 (414)271-5770 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com	US Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	14729885 (414)271-5770 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100	US Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	14729885 (414)271-5770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE	US Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	14729885 (414)271-5770 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100	US Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	(414)271-5770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	US Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	RS Total: 1 pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	14729885 (414)271-5770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 414-271-7590 joannk@andruslaw.com ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 1636-00827	US Mail.		

source=2015-06-11_M10667-M10682_1636-00827_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING TRIM POSITION OF A MARINE PROPULSION DEVICE ON A MARINE VESSEL

Application Number: 14/729,885	Filing Date: 06/03/2015	Atty. Docket No. 1636-00827
		Customer No. 11787

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Brunswick Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at One North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

therein, any Letters Patent o	the United States that may be issued for the invention.
Inventor:	Date: 6/2/15
(Si	nature)
Name typed or printed:	Justin Martin
Address:	644 W. Hillcrest Road, Apt. 203
	Saukville, WI 53080
State of Wisconsi	1)
County of Tond du	Lac) ^{ss}
On this day of	
-	xecuted the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same
for the uses and purposes the	rein set forth.
SEAL	Therea Wooduff

Notary Public

02-23-2018 My Commission expires:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0240

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING TRIM POSITION OF A MARINE PROPULSION DEVICE ON A MARINE VESSEL

Application Number: 14/729,885	Filing Date: 06/0)3/2015	Atty. Docket No. 1636-00827
()	$\overline{}$		Customer No. 11787
$\lambda \rightarrow \lambda A$			
Inventor: Warde Mawith	U)	Date	6-2-2015
(Signature)		Courses sum	
Name typed or printed: Daniel P. Klawi			
Address: N6185 Shaw Hi			
Beaver Dam, W	<u>I_53916</u>		
State of <u>Wisconsin</u> County of Fond du Lac ^{ss}			
)ss			
County of tond du lac)			
	2016 1 6		11 1 1 XX X X XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
On this <u>2</u> day of <u>UNC</u> known to me to be the person who executed the	± 2015 , before me	e personal	ly appeared said Daniel F. Klawitter ,
the same for the uses and purposes therein set fort		anu acam	ownedged to me that he of she executed
• *		11	on 1 1 1
SEAL	_/ ruu	ia VI	100duff 02-23-2018
	Notary Public		M - 2 2 - 2 10
	My Commission of	expires:	02-25-2018
and the second s			
Inventor: Thert Angel		Date:	5-3-2015
(Signature)			
Name typed or printed: Flint Grahl			
	id H		
	1 54937		
N/ic			
State of VVIS(aVISIN)			
County of Fond du Lac) ss			
On this <u>3</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>	, 2015, before me	personal	ly appeared said Flint Grahl, known to
me to be the person who executed the above inst			
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			1/
SEAL	Mu	5a	Wooduff

Notary Public My Commission expires: 02-23-2018

PATENT REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0241

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING TRIM POSITION OF A MARINE PROPULSION DEVICE ON A MARINE VESSEL

Application Number: 14	4/729,885	Filing Date:	06/03/2015	Atty. Docket No. 1 Customer No. 1178	
Inventor:	<u>Broesch l</u> nature)	3	Date: <u></u>	-2-15	
Name typed or printed: Address:	John A. Groes N8200 Hwy, 1 Theresa, WI	.75	······································		
State of Wisconsin County of Fond du	1) Lac				
On this day of known to me to be the person the same for the uses and pur	who executed th	2015, befo e above instrur	re me personally nent and acknowl	appeared said John and appeared said John and appeared to me that he or	A. Groeschel, r she executed
SEAL		Notary Public	resa W	voduft_	

Notáry Public My Commission expires: 02-23-2018

PATENT REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0242

Page 3 of 3